DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES

PRINTED: 10/25/2016 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
	345432 B. WING		C 10/11/2016				
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			1	S	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	10/	11/2010
					13 RICHMOND HILL DRIVE		
WESTERN NORTH CAROLINA BAPTIST HOME				ASHEVILLE, NC 28806			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFIX TAG	X	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 323 SS=D	The facility must ensue environment remains as is possible; and ear adequate supervision prevent accidents. This REQUIREMENT by: Based on observation and staff interviews, tistaff present when us resulted in a resident for 1 of 1 resident revi (Resident #17). Findings included: Resident #17 was readiagnoses that include (nerve damage in the weakness, right shoul and inflammation of the weakness, right shoul and inflammation of the transfers. The MDS is 2 falls during the assesser Review of Resident #8/10/16 revealed an assesser.	re that the resident as free of accident hazards ich resident receives and assistance devices to record reviews, resident the facility failed to have 2 ing a mechanical lift which is head and knees being hit iewed for accidents record reviews, resident the facility failed to have 2 ing a mechanical lift which is head and knees being hit iewed for accidents required peripheral neuropathy hands and feet), muscle der pain, and gout (pain the joints). The facility failed to have 2 ing a mechanical lift which is head and knees being hit iewed for accidents.	F3	323	A) The resident in question had their of plan updated to reflect the two person assist policy when using a mechanical All residents could be affected and all residents care plans that use a mechalift were reviewed and updated to refle any necessary updates. All nursing stinclude any "Agency staff" were/will be inserviced immediately/or prior to work with any residents needing a mechanic by the Director of Nursing as to the prouse of all of our mechanical lifts as we the Baptist Home's policy of having two people assisting while using a mechanilift. B) All care plans have been updated to ensure the two person assist (per the Baptist Home policy) while using a mechanical lift were included. All nursing staff members have been inserviced at those updates as well as the proper use all the mechanical lifts available in the facility by the Director of Nursing. C) All nursing staff were inserviced as the updated to the residents care plan well as the requirement that two staff members assist in transferring any reseat any time while using a mechanical I This will be done at the time of hire duorientation and biannually by the Directon Administrator, Director of Nursing, Car Plan Coordinator will inform the Qualit Assurance Team (the Medical Directon Administrator, Director of Nursing, Car Plan Coordinator, Dietary Manager an Activity Director) as to the nursing stac compliance regarding using two staff members while transferring a resident using a mechanical lift monthly based their observations and audit of daily caplan documentation for the next six months.	lift. nical ct aff to exing cal lift oper ll as o nical or se of to se of the ffs on	
	plan identified goals the	hat addressed his need for			E) 3 November 2016		(Y6) DATE

ABORATORY DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE

Christopher A. Elmer, NHA

Administrator

3 November 2016

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES

PRINTED: 10/25/2016 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE A. BUILDING _	E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED C		
		345432	B. WING		10/11/2016		
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER WESTERN NORTH CAROLINA BAPTIST HOME			2	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 13 RICHMOND HILL DRIVE ASHEVILLE, NC 28806			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ICY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPE DEFICIENCY)	BE COMPLETION		
F 323	transfers and ambut for staff to use a mestaff persons and grassist with turning an hours and as needed. Review of the facilit (individualized guidassistance needed) mechanical lift was did not specify the revealed Resident when the nurse aide the mechanical lift. The incident indicate assessed with no in educated on the fact which required 2 stausing a mechanical description of the in hurry and I told her here and she hit my my knees on the lift investigated by the who concluded Resimproperly transferred by the who concluded Resimproperly transferred by staff Resident #17 confir only one NA had attentions.	e with position changes, lation. Interventions included echanical lift for all transfers, 2 ait belt for all ambulation, and and repositioning every 2 ed. y's resident care key that indicated the level of for Resident #17 indicated a to be used for all transfers but number of staff needed. ent report dated 10/1/16 e17's head and knees were hit to (NA) transferred him using Staff actions at the time of ed Resident #17 was juries noted and the NA was sility's policy and procedure aff assist with any transfer lift. Resident #17's cident stated "she was in a she needed someone else in thead on the head board and to The incident was Director of Nursing (DON)	F 323				

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES

PRINTED: 10/25/2016 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	' '	IPLE CONSTRUCTION NG	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345432	B. WING _			C 10/11/2016
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER WESTERN NORTH CAROLINA BAPTIST HOME				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP C 213 RICHMOND HILL DRIVE ASHEVILLE, NC 28806	ODE	10/11/2010
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI) TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF (EACH CORRECTIVE ACT CROSS-REFERENCED TO T DEFICIENC	TON SHOULD BI THE APPROPRIA	
F 323	assist Resident #17 was unable to be ob request for privacy. During an interview Nurse #1 stated it w staff persons were reresident transfers. On 10/11/16 at 11:29 #17's room was clos mechanical lift could as staff assisted him shower. At 11:41 Al leaving the room and to the shower room other staff member of the shower of another staff member of the resident care keep each resident needed Resident #17's it indicassistance with transfered training on and from what he unwas 1 staff person. During a follow-up in AM Nurse #1 stated on the policy and proorientation. Nurse # #17 required the assistance with reassistance with transfered training on and from what he unwas 1 staff person.	date. Two NAs arrived to back into bed but the transfer served due to Resident #17's on 10/11/16 at 10:46 AM as the facility's policy that 2 equired when using lifts for all as the facility's policy that 2 equired when using lifts for all as the facility's policy that 2 equired when using lifts for all as the heard through the door in back to bed after receiving a M NA #1 was observed dipushing the mechanical lift at the end of the hall. No was observed in the room. On 10/11/16 at 11:41 AM NA distransferred Resident #17 the mechanical lift without the ear staff person. NA #1 stated by indicated the level of care and when he had looked at licated 1 staff person sfers. NA #1 stated he using lifts during orientation inderstood, the facility policy of the facility policy are wemployees were trained for the confirmed that Resident sistance of 2 staff persons ared using the mechanical lift. The are NA #1 had transferred at the assistance of another with the assistance of another in the sistance of another in the assistance of another in the sistance of another in the sistance of another in the sistance of another in the assistance of another in the sistance of another	F3	323		

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES

PRINTED: 10/25/2016 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULT A. BUILDIN	IPLE CONSTRUCTION IG		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345432	B. WING _			C 10/11/2016	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER WESTERN NORTH CAROLINA BAPTIST HOME				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 213 RICHMOND HILL DRIVE ASHEVILLE, NC 28806		10/11/2010	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COR ((EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION S CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE A DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 323	During an interview orientation on lift pol stated the number of transfers when using the care plan or resist he facility's policy the required 2 staff assist NA #1 had transferre assistance of another would reeducate NA procedure. During an interview Administrator confirmed 2 staff persists and staff were the facility's policy, was his expectation present when using transfers. During a follow-up in PM the DON stated place for the training the facility staff to as what they needed to residents. The DON	on 10/11/16 at 5:39 PM the staff were trained during icy and procedure. The DON of staff assistance needed for g a lift was not specified on dent care key because it was not all mechanical lifts st. The DON was unaware and Resident #17 without the er staff person and stated she	F3				